# UNOFFICIAL CC

Recording Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP

When Recorded Return To:

RICHMOND MONROE GROUP PO Box 458 Kimberling City, MO 65686



Doc#: 0704547127 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/14/2007 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 2



#### **SATISFACTION**

ING Bank #:90245316 "MORALIV" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ING BANK, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ELIZABETH MORAN AND SCOTT SILVER, BOTH SINGLE, originally to ING BANK, FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/12/2005 Recorde I: 05/17/2005 as Instrument No.: 0522902165, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the saine, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Rejerence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-20-410-005-0000

Property Address: 909 W CORNELIA AVE # N1, CHICAGO, IL 6005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, nes duly executed the foregoing instrument. a, Office

ING BANK, FSB On January 10th, 2007

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF Stearns

ON January 10th, 2007, before me, KELLY JO VOUK, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stearns County, State of Minnesota, personally appeared LORI POPP, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

KÉLLY JO VOUK Notary Expires: 01/31/2009 **KELLY JO VOUK** 

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Mary Herndon, RICHMOND MONROE GROUP 15511 STATE HWY 13, BRANSON WEST, MO 65737 417-739-9412

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 CA8903225 D2

STREET ADDRESS: 909 WEST CORNELIA, UNIT 1N

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 14-20-410-005-0000

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 909-1N IN CORNELIA GARDENS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 15 TO 17, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN MITCHELL AND O'DEA'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 49.00 FRET THEREOF, AND EXCEPT THE EAST 50.00 FRET OF THE WEST 190.55 FRET THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE NORTH WESTERN BLEVATED RAILROAD COMPANY) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSULP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIANOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIPIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04278193°5, AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 0520703063, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE LOCKER S.L.-27, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY AT 17 CHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

08/12/05

LEGALD